				*										
District I - 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240						State of New Mexico							Form C-101	
District II					En	Energy Minerals and Natural Resource						Re	vised March 17, 1999	
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III						Oil Conservation Division					Submi	t to appropi	riate District Office	
000 Rio Braz	zos Road, Az	ztec, N	M 8741(	)		U			Pacheco		State Lease - 6 Copies			
District IV								M 87505			Fo	ee Lease - 5 Copies		
040 300017	acticeo, Sana	a 1 0, 1 4	141 87.50	5			Sunta	,	111 07 0 00	i.			IENDED REPOR	
APPL	ΙΓΑΤΙΟ	)N F	OR F	PERMIT	' TO DI	RILI	. RE-F	NTE	R. DEEPEN	L PLUGBA	СК	OR A	DD A ZONE	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE <sup>1</sup> Operator Name and Address Texland Petroleum - Hobbs, L.L.C.									K, DEELE	<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number 113315				
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 Fort Worth, Tx. 76102										30-	30-025 - 35671			
<sup>4</sup> Prope		<sup>5</sup> Prope					ame			<sup>6</sup> Well No. 9				
696 à	1876	}		ate "A"		7 su	rface L	oootid						
							1		1	<b>D</b> . C1				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Range Lot				om the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West li			
	32	18S		38E			215		North	150	Ea	st	Lea	
	1				1				Different Fro					
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	nship	Range	Lot	t Idn	Feet fr	om the	North/South line	Feet from the	Ea	ast/West line	County	
	1												, L	
			<sup>9</sup> Pro	posed Pool 1						<sup>10</sup> Prop	osed F	ool 2		
obbs: Upp	er Blinebi	ry					· -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<sup>11</sup> Work Type Code <sup>12</sup> Well Type Code						<sup>13</sup> Cable/Rotary			1	4 Lange True Cold		15 0	aund Louis Direct	
Work Type Code		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			R R			Rotary		<sup>4</sup> Lease Type Code	ase Type Code 3648		ound Level Elevation	
16 Multiple 17 Proposed			Depth 18 For			nation		19 Contractor			20 Spud Date			
			6200				lebry		·····	er Drilling		11/05/2	2001	
		<u> </u>			Propos	ed Ca	sing an	d Cer	nent Program	n				
Hole S	Casing Size Casing w				ng weigl	ght/foot Setting Depth			Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC					
2 1/4		8 5/8			24		360		800		Su	Surface		
7/8		5 1/2			15.5		6200		770		Su	Surface		
													- 4	
Describe t	he proposed	nrogra	m If this	annlication i	is to DEEP	FN or P		K give	the data on the pre-	sent productive zor	ne and	proposed r	ew productive zone.	
				n, if any. Use					ine data on the pre-	in productive zor	ie and	proposed i	iew productive zone.	
				•			-		Upper Blineb	ry injection we	11. Pe	erf. from	5700' - 6100',	
et				-			•			•				
ttached.	ng with a	Tensi	on Pac	ker set @ :	5600'. W	'ill stir	nulate w	ith actor	d treatment of t	he injection pe	rfora	tions. B	OP schematic	
									Permit	Expires 1 Y	'ear	From	Approval	
	N AUTH	ORIT	Y ORI	DER NO. H	R-11638					Unless Dr				
NJECTIO														
NJECTIO				van ahava ia i	true and eco	mnlete +	o the		<u></u>					
	rtify that the	inform	ation ai		and con	apiece t	- 11-		OIL C	ONSERVATI		DIVISI	JIN	
I hereby ce	rtify that the		-	ven above is i										
I hereby ce est of my kn	rtify that the		-		_			Appr	oved by:					
<sup>3</sup> I hereby ce: est of my kn ignature:	owledge and	i belief	-		_						Dŗ	g. Signe	ed by	
I hereby ce est of my kn ignature: rinted Name	owledge and	i belfef { dette	Be				. <u></u>	Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ē	aul Ka	ntz	
<sup>3</sup> I hereby ce est of my kn Signature: Printed Name Title: Reg	www.edge and Ann Burr ulatory Te	i belfef { dette	Be					Title: Appr	oval Date:	2 4 20131	Ē	g. Signa Paul Ka Geologi ation Date	ntz	
<sup>3</sup> I hereby ce est of my kn lignature: rinted Name	www.edge and Ann Burr ulatory Te	i belfef { dette	Be	Phone: (8	17)336-2	.751		Title: Appr	oval Date: itions of Approva		Ē	aul Ka	ntz	

5 C A

State of New Mexico DISTRICT I Revised March 17, 1999 1625 N. Franch Dr., Hobbs, NM 68240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department DISTRICT II Submit to Appropriate District Office 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies DISTRICT III OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 2040 South Pacheco DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 □ AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT **Pool** Code Pool Name API Number -025-3567 31680 Hobbs: Upper Blinebry Well Number **Property** Name Property Code 9 STATE "A" -256962876 Elevation **Operator** Name 113315 No. TEXLAND PETROLEUM -Hobbs, L.L.C. 3648' Surface Location East/West line Feet from the North/South line Feet from the County Lot Idn UL or lot No. Township Range Section 150 215 NORTH EAST LEA 18 S 32 38 E Α Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface East/West line North/South line Feet from the County Feet from the UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Consolidation Code Order No. **Dedicated** Acres Joint or Infill 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION LAT - N32\*42'37.4" LONG - W103\*09'43.3" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 150' -0 I hereby certify the the information (NAD 27) ed herein is true and complete to the ົມ best of my knowledge and belief. 2 Signature Ann Burdette Printed Name Regulatory Technician Title Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. June 11, 2001 ¥., Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Survey W.O. No. 1246C Certificate No.6 Gary E. Jones 7977 BASIN SURVEYS

Form C-102

## **BOP Schematic**

Double Ram

Drilling

Spool

Casing Head

Note: If BOP is equipped w/ side outlets below the rams, a spool is not required.

From Rig Pump

3000 psi WP Double Ram Blow-out Preventor. Must be tested to 1000 psi prior to drilling out 8-5/8" surface casing.

Minimum 2° nominal to choke manifold

**Choke Manifold Schematic** 



1. 19 A

, <sup>:</sup>

MANUAL AOJUSTABLE